in Nigeria, examine the influence of just-in-time costing on return on asset of manufacturing companies in Nigeria.
The study used survey research design. The population of the study is sixty-three (63) manufacturing companies.
The unit of respondent of the study were three hundred and seventy-eight (378) knowledgeable and competent
staff within the production, marketing and finance departments of the sixty-three (63) manufacturing companies.
The sample technique was the census sampling approach. The data was analyzed using descriptive statistics and

[...]

should consider the adoption of lean
accounting practices

Methodology

This study adopted survey research design.
The target population of this study consists of
sixty-three (63) manufacturing companies in
Rivers State, Nigeria with a total respondent
rate of three hundred and seventy-eight (378)
from auditors, accountants, directors and
managers in the manufacturing companies in
Rivers State, Nigeria

Data Analysis
Descriptive Statistics Analysis of the
individual Variables
In this part of the study, descriptive analysis
has been done on the various variables